Overall

Total Students
Full Time
Male

PELL Eligible

Asian

Black
Hawaii/Pac Isl
Hispanic
International

Parent's Education Level

Did Not Grad HS
Grad. HS
Attend. College
Grad. College
Unknown

Census
UNDERGRADUATE
1703
1,228 72.1% Part Time 475 27.9%
684 40.2% Female 1019 59.8%
946 55.5% Scholarships 333 19.6%
Race and Ethnicity
25 1.5% Multiple 92 5.4%
243 14.3% Native Americn 13 .8%
3 2% No Response 72 4.2%
299 17.6% Unknown 3 2%
35 2.1% White 918 53.9%
Top 5 States
96 5.6% Texas 1355 79.6%
475 27.9% Arkansas 252 14.8%
96 5.6% Louisiana 13 .8%
775 45.5% Oklahoma 8 5%
261 15.3% Others 75 4.4%

New Transfer Top 5 Prior College

TC

NTCC

UACC - Hope
Blinn Col
CCCUA

Total Students
Full Time
Male

Asian

Black
Hawaii/Pac Isl
Hispanic
International

New FTIC Top 5 Prior High School

120 39.5% Texas High 20
60 19.7% Pleasant Grove 14
10 3.3% Liberty Eylau 7
8 2.6% Queen City HS 6
8 2.6% Foreign HS 5
GRADUATE
386
73 18.9% Part Time 313
147 38.1% Female 239
Race and Ethnicity
8 2.1% Multiple 6
64 16.6% Native Americn 1
No Response 16
25 6.5% Unknown
8 2.1% White 258

Parent's Education Level

Did Not Grad HS
Grad. HS
Attend. College
Grad. College
Unknown

15 3.9%
82 21.2%
73 18.9%
191 49.5%
25 6.5%

8.6%
6.0%
3.0%
2.6%
2.2%

81.1%
61.9%

1.6%
3%
4.1%

66.8%

New Grad Top 5 Prior College

Foreign Institution
East Texas Baptist U
Southern Arkansas Un
TAMU-Commerce
Arkansas State Uni

3

PN NN

8.3%
5.6%
5.6%
5.6%
2.8%

Texas A&M University - Texarkana Fall 2018 Student Profile

Age
Average Age  25.98
<18 3
18-21 725
22-24 319
25-30 285
31-35 117
36-50 211
51-64 40
>64 3
Academics
FTIC Ave ACT 21.11

Returning Ave GPA 2.93
FTIC HS Ave GPA 2.90

Semester Credit Hours

Total SCH 19937
Ave SCH 11.706
Most Frequent SCH 12.000
Median SCH 12.000
Age
Average Age 36.00
<18
18-21 3
22-24 48
25-30 82
31-35 75
36-50 141
51-64 37
>64
GPA

Returning Ave GPA 3.69

2%
42.6%
18.7%
16.7%
6.9%
12.4%
2.3%
2%

8%
12.4%
21.2%
19.4%
36.5%
9.6%



Overall

Total Students
Full Time
Male

PELL Eligible

Asian

Black
Hawaii/Pac Isl
Hispanic
International

Texas A&M University - Texarkana Spring 2019 Student Profile

Parent's Education Level

Did Not Grad HS
Grad. HS
Attend. College
Grad. College
Unknown

Census
UNDERGRADUATE
1607
1,123 69.9% Part Time 484 30.1%
629 39.1% Female 976 60.7%
912 56.8% Fin Aid Paid 1284 79.9%
Race and Ethnicity
25 1.6% Multiple 86 5.4%
247 15.4% Native Americn 13 .8%
2 1% No Response 70 4.4%
270 16.8% Unknown 4 2%
33 2.1% White 857 53.3%
Top 5 States
108 6.7% Texas 1293 80.5%
445 27.7% Arkansas 229 14.3%
109 6.8% Louisiana 16 1.0%
757 47.1% Oklahoma 9 .6%
188 11.7% Others 60 3.7%

New Transfer Top 5 Prior College

TC

NTCC

UACC - Hope
Paris Junior
CCCUA

Total Students
Full Time
Male

Asian

Black
Hawaii/Pac Isl
Hispanic
International

New FTIC Top 5 Prior High School

66 42.3% Haynesville HS 1
30 19.2% Morrilton HS 1
4.5% Queen City HS 1
5 3.2% Weatherford HS 1
4 2.6%
GRADUATE
363
87 24.0% Part Time 276
121 33.3% Female 242
Race and Ethnicity
7 1.9% Multiple 7
59 16.3% Native Americn
No Response 18
21 5.8% Unknown 1
8 2.2% White 242

Parent's Education Level

Did Not Grad HS
Grad. HS
Attend. College
Grad. College
Unknown

15 4.1%

79 21.8%
58 16.0%
164 45.2%
47 12.9%

25.0%
25.0%
25.0%
25.0%

76.0%
66.7%

1.9%

5.0%
3%
66.7%

New Grad Top 5 Prior College

TAMU-Commerce
Arkansas Tech Uni
Foreign Institution
Henderson State Uni
Stephen F Austin Sta

5

NN NN

19.2%
7.7%
7.7%
7.7%
7.7%

Age
Average Age 26.40
<18 1
18-21 640
22-24 315
25-30 278
31-35 122
36-50 211
51-64 38
>64 2
Academics
FTIC Ave ACT 21.00

Returning Ave GPA 3.02
FTIC HS Ave GPA 251

Semester Credit Hours

Total SCH 18648
Ave SCH 11.604
Most Frequent SCH 12.000
Median SCH 12.000
Age
Average Age 36.42
<18
18-21 2
22-24 48
25-30 71
31-35 66
36-50 136
51-64 40
>64
GPA

Returning Ave GPA 3.57

1%
39.8%
19.6%
17.3%
7.6%
13.1%
2.4%
1%

.6%

13.2%
19.6%
18.2%
37.5%
11.0%
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